
2026 Concordia University Chicago Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Mahler (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Deimling 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), Mahler (4-4), Owens (2-3), Borck (1-1),
Carroll (1-1), Ferraro (1-2), Licardi (1-1), Prosise (1-1), Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Mahler, Jake .538 3-3 13 4 7 2 0 0 3 9 .692 1 0 4 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
9 Mahler, Brandon .500 3-3 12 3 6 1 0 2 8 13 1.083 2 0 0 1 .571 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
23 Buckley, Cam .364 3-3 11 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 3 0 2 0 .467 1 0 2-2 7 0 1 .875
16 Zagerman, Xavier .286 3-3 7 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
30 Linko, Jack .200 3-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
4 Beckert, Jeffery .182 3-3 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 1 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 9 6 .684
2 Benner, Reid .125 3-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
72 Jerkatis, Connor .125 3-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
8 Sperando, Richie .071 3-3 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 1 0 .071 0 1 0-0 7 10 0 1.000
24 Renella, Ryan .500 2-1 6 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
13 Koberstein, Austin .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
14 Owens, Dom .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
50 Guardia, Quintin .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 3-3 107 22 30 6 0 2 17 42 .393 13 2 22 1 .366 1 1 2-4 76 31 11 .907
Opponents .312 3-3 109 29 34 5 0 1 24 42 .385 23 4 19 2 .439 3 1 6-7 81 33 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Scott, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .389 0 1 0 0 0
1 Hickey, Blake 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ston, Kyle 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
30 Linko, Jack 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carroll, Jack 6.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 1
43 Licardi, Matthew 7.36 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .214 0 0 0 1 0
25 Prosise, Josh 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
3 Mateo, Allen 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
51 Connelly, Kyle 13.50 0-2 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 1 0 0
56 Ferraro, Dylan 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 7 7 2 2 3 0 0 .533 0 2 0 1 0
27 Borck, Kadin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
7 Deimling, David 81.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.17 0-3 15 3 0 0 0 25.1 34 29 23 23 19 5 0 1 .312 0 4 2 3 1
Opponents 6.67 3-0 11 3 0 0 0 27.0 30 22 20 13 22 6 0 2 .280 3 2 0 1 1



2026 Concordia University Chicago Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
72 Jerkatis, Connor 17 16 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sperando, Richie 17 7 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Linko, Jack 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mahler, Brandon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Koberstein, Austin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Renella, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Guardia, Quintin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Scott, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Carroll, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Ston, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Deimling, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Owens, Dom 11 9 1 1 .909 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Buckley, Cam 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Zagerman, Xavier 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mahler, Jake 7 0 6 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Beckert, Jeffery 19 4 9 6 .684 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hickey, Blake 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Benner, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 King, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Prosise, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Borck, Kadin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Mateo, Allen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Licardi, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Connelly, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Ferraro, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 118 76 31 11 .907 6 12 2 .857 0 0
Opponents 115 81 33 1 .991 3 4 4 .500 3 0


